CANDIDATE STATEMENT FORM - NONPARTISAN OFFICES

Statement of: Krystle Palmer

Candidate For: Burbank City Treasurer Election Date: November 8, 2022 Occupation: Burbank City Treasurer

I am thankful for the opportunity to have been your City Treasurer since 2019. I feel a strong sense of fulfillment knowing that my work safeguards our public funds and generates investment returns to provide Burbank residents with the crucial city services they deserve.

Since being elected in 2020, I have:

- Secured a \$26 million increase to our city's investment portfolio market value (Fiscal Year 2021 to 2022)
- Integrated Environmental, Social, and Corporate Governance (ESG) principles in Burbank's Investment Policy while upholding our objectives of safety, liquidity, and yield
- In partnership with a homegrown Burbank credit union, created the city's first universal children's savings program, which provides \$50 for all new Burbank babies
- Launched financial literacy classes available to all residents

I will continue to draw on my background in finance and management consulting to fight for Burbank and deliver on my promise to be the steward of our taxpayer dollars as well as your advocate in local government.

Our work has just begun. I am asking for your vote once more to continue serving as Burbank's City Treasurer so that I can further my mission of building a better Burbank together with you.

www.KrystlePalmer.com